SHAMEER BIRGES

Encompass Entertainment Group Suite 508-19A Boundary St Rushcutters Bay NSW 20m

Contact: Sally White Ph: 8302 2900 email: sally.white@encompass.com.au
TRAINING
Drama: The Journey - Advanced Diploma in Performing Arts — Acting

Actors Centre Australia 2.5 years
Bachelor of Stage and Screen Acting — University of New England

2003 - 2005

Voice Over: Ric Herbert 6 months private tuition. All read styles
Languages: Hungarian & Hindi
Music: Singing, Classical Guitar
Skills: Basketball, Soccer, Golf, Tennis, 2™ Kyu Brown Belt in Karate
Certificate IV in Motor Mechanics 4 year Trade Apprenticeship
Licences Medium Rigid Heavy vehicle; Forklift
FEATURE FILM
2:22 (Cab Driver) Basil 2:22 Productions Dir. Paul Currie

TELEVISION

REDFERN NOW (David)
WONDERLAND (Immigration Officer)
CODE (Salman Malik)

FAMILIES OF CRIME (Andrew’Benji'Venimin)
ALL SAINTS (Constable P. O'Donnell)
EAST WEST 101 (Wadi Beher)

HOME AND AWAY (Boz)

THEATRE

JULIUS CAESAR (Brutus)

OH JERICHO (Joshua/Ahmed)

THE CRONULLA PROJECT (Various)
CONTAINER (Man on stool)
DEATHLY INTERVENTION (Marcus)
ACTORS AT WORK

(Othello, Romeo, Various others)
POETRY IN PERFORMANCE
BURIED CHILD (Tilden)

(Locked & Loaded — American Scene work)
TWO GENTLEMAN

OF VERONA (Antonio/Duke)

(Two Plays by Shakespeare)

THE AGAMEMNON (Old Man)
(Voices and Words)

THREE SISTERS (Vershinin)

(From Russia with Love)

WOLF LULLABY (Warren)

(Australian Scene work)

COMMERCIALS

CHRIS O'BRIAN LIFEHOUSE (Nurse)

COMMONWEALTH BANK(Wheelie Bin Man)

WORK COVER (Factory Foreman)
VW ‘The Word’ (Drycleaning Guy)
WEETBIX (Command Centre Operator)
LIFELINE

ENERGY AUSTRALIA

VHI Promo (Sound Recordist)

SHORT FIIM

Blackfella Films Dir Rachel Perkins
Fremantle Media Dir Jennifer Leacey
Playmaker, Dir: Shawn Seet

Graham McNiece Productions
Seven Network

Knapman Wyld

Seven Network Operations

New Theatre Dir: Anthony Skuse
New Theatre Dir: Lou Fisher
The Stables Dir: Laura Scrivano
Short & Sweet Festival

Short & Sweet Festival

Bell Shakespeare, Dir: Marion Potts
Sha'man Productions
Actors Centre, Dir: John Sheedy

Actors Centre, Dir: Dean Carey

Actors Centre, Dir: Jennifer West
Actors Centre, Dir: Simon Hunt

Actors Centre, Dir: Adrian Barnes/Andrew Lloyde

Website Video, Dir Marcelle Lunam

Plaza Films, Dir Paul Middleditch, National Release
Chesterfilm. Dir Matt Bird, National Release
Revolver Films,Dir: Steve Rodgers,National Release

Film Graphics, National Release

Community Service, NSW Release

Leo Burnett, NSW Release

DCN Nominees

2015

2014

2014

2013

2009
2007-2009
2007

2005

2011
2011
2007
2007
2007

2006
2005
2005

2004

2004
2004

2003

2013

2012
2012
2011

2010
2010
2009
2006



SHIFT (Security guard)
CORPORATE

Commonwealth Bank (husband)
VOICE OVER

OPTUS UNDERSTANDING
SHAKESPEARE (Romeo)

Staple Fiction, Dir. James Croke

RadHart Productions, Dir Jason Harty

Bell Shakespeare/M&C Saatchi

2013

2014

2006



