# AMEER BIRGI

Encompass Entertainment Group Suite 508-19A Boundary St Rushcutters Bay NSW 2011 Contact: Sally White Ph: 8302 2900 email: sally.white@encompass.com.au

## **TRAINING**

The Journey - Advanced Diploma in Performing Arts - Acting Drama:

> Actors Centre Australia 2.5 years 2003 – 2005

Bachelor of Stage and Screen Acting - University of New England

Voice Over: Ric Herbert 6 months private tuition. All read styles

Languages: Hungarian & Hindi Music: Singing, Classical Guitar

Basketball, Soccer, Golf, Tennis, 2<sup>nd</sup> Kyu Brown Belt in Karate Certificate IV in Motor Mechanics 4 year Trade Apprenticeship Skills:

Licences Medium Rigid Heavy vehicle; Forklift

# **FEATURE FILM**

Basil 2:22 Productions Dir. Paul Currie 2015 2:22 (Cab Driver)

### **TELEVISION**

REDFERN NOW (David)	Blackfella Films Dir Rachel Perkins	2014
WONDERLAND (Immigration Officer)	Fremantle Media Dir Jennifer Leacey	2014
CODE (Salman Malik)	Playmaker, Dir: Shawn Seet	2013
FAMILIES OF CRIME (Andrew Benji Venimin)	Graham McNiece Productions	2009
ALL SAINTS (Constable P. O'Donnell)	Seven Network	2007-2009
EAST WEST 101 (Wadi Beher)	Knapman Wyld	2007
HOME AND AWAY (Boz)	Seven Network Operations	2005

#### **THEATRE**

JULIUS CAESAR (Brutus)	New Theatre Dir: Anthony Skuse	2011
OH JERICHO (Joshua/Ahmed)	New Theatre Dir: Lou Fisher	2011
THE CRONULLA PROJECT (Various)	The Stables Dir: Laura Scrivano	2007
CONTAINER (Man on stool)	Short & Sweet Festival	2007
DEATHLY INTERVENTION (Marcus)	Short & Sweet Festival	2007
ACTORS AT WORK		
(Othello, Romeo, Various others)	Bell Shakespeare, Dir: Marion Potts	2006
POETRY IN PERFORMANCE	Sha'man Productions	2005
BURIED CHILD (Tilden)	Actors Centre, Dir: John Sheedy	2005
(Locked & Loaded – American Scene work)	,	
TWO GENTLEMAN	Actors Centre, Dir: Dean Carey	2004
OF VERONA (Antonio/Duke)		
(Two Plays by Shakespeare)		
THE AGAMEMNON (Old Man)	Actors Centre, Dir: Jennifer West	2004
(Voices and Words)		
THREE SISTERS (Vershinin)	Actors Centre, Dir: Simon Hunt	2004
(From Russia with Love)		
WOLF LULLABY (Warren)	Actors Centre, Dir: Adrian Barnes/Andrew Lloyde	2003
(Australian Scene work)		

## **COMMERCIALS**

CHRIS O'BRIAN LIFEHOUSE (Nurse)	Website Video, Dir Marcelle Lunam	2013
COMMONWEALTH BANK(Wheelie Bin Man)	Plaza Films, Dir Paul Middleditch, National Release	2012
WORK COVER (Factory Foreman)	Chesterfilm. Dir Matt Bird, National Release	2012
VW 'The Word' (Drycleaning Guy)	Revolver Films,Dir: Steve Rodgers,National Release	2011
WEETBIX (Command Centre Operator)	Film Graphics, National Release	2010
LIFELINE	Community Service, NSW Release	2010
ENERGY AUSTRALIA	Leo Burnett, NSW Release	2009
VH1 Promo (Sound Recordist)	DCN Nominees	2006

#### **SHORT FILM**

SHIFT (Security guard)	Staple Fiction, Dir. James Croke	2013
<u>CORPORATE</u>		
Commonwealth Bank (husband)	RadHart Productions, Dir Jason Harty	2014
VOICE OVER		
OPTUS UNDERSTANDING SHAKESPEARE (Romeo)	Bell Shakespeare/M&C Saatchi	2006